

RECOLOGY SONOMA MARIN AGREEMENT WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES OF SONOMA COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA TO BE BOUND BY CITY'S WASTE DELIVERY COMMITMENT

City Council Meeting December 5, 2017

Gloria Hurtado Deputy City Manager

BACKGROUND

- In July 2014, the City entered into a Waste Delivery Agreement with Republic Services of Sonoma County (Republic)
- To deliver all "Committed City Waste" collected and hauled by the City's franchised waste hauler to the Sonoma County Central Landfill, Transfer Stations/ and or Materials Recovery Facility
- Recology Sonoma Marin has been selected to become the City's Franchised Waste Hauler

ANALYSIS

 Recology is required to be bound by the City's Waste Delivery Agreement with Republic for the delivery of all Committed City Waste to County Facilities for the term of the Waste Delivery Agreement

No expenditure impact to General Fund

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the City Manager's Office that the Council, by Resolution, approve the "Franchised Hauler's Agreement to be Bound by City's Waste Delivery Commitment" between Recology Sonoma Marin, Republic Services of Sonoma County, and the City for the delivery by Recology of all Committed City Waste to County Facilities.

QUESTIONS?